	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600		
HILLS	S N	Master			Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
		File Num	ber: 2021-0229				
File ID:	2021-0229	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	To Council		
Version:	1	Reference:	2021-0229	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meetir	ng	
				File Created Date :	06/11/2021		
File Name:	Request for Approval of Michigan Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) Canada Goose Nest Destruction and Canada Goose Round-up for Heatherwood Village Homeowners Association			Final Action:			
Title label:				ources (MDNR) Canada Go ood Village Homeowners	oose		
Notes:							
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	<ul> <li>062121 Agenda Summary.pdf, Round Up Permit.pdf, Nest/Egg Destruction Permit.pdf, HOA Minutes</li> <li>051821.pdf, Board Resolution 051821.pdf</li> </ul>			Enactment Number:			
Contact:				Hearing Date:			
Drafter:				Effective Date:			
Related Files:							
istory of Legis	lative File						
/er- Acting Body:	Da	ate: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Re		

## Text of Legislative File 2021-0229

Title

Request for Approval of Michigan Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) Canada Goose Nest Destruction and Canada Goose Round-up for Heatherwood Village Homeowners Association

Body

**Resolved**, that the City of Rochester Hills requests the Michigan Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) allow Heatherwood Village Homeowners Association to conduct a program of Canada Goose Nest Destruction and Canada Goose Round-up for a period of five (5) years. The residents of Heatherwood Village are aware that the geese may be euthanized.